European stock markets closed lower on Friday, with the regional Stoxx 600 down 1%, mainly due to a

2.5% drop in tech stocks. However, oil and gas stocks saw a 1.2% increase as crude oil prices surged. In

terms of inflation, France reported a 4.9% year-on-year increase in consumer prices in September, while

Spain saw its annual inflation rise from 2.6% in August to 3.5% in September, although monthly inflation

in Spain decreased from 0.5% to 0.3%.

AMERICAN MARKET COMMENTARY

SUMMARY

US stocks declined on Friday due to a significant increase in oil prices and concerns about rising

inflation. It was a volatile week on Wall Street, with investors also closely monitoring Treasury yields.

The 10-year Treasury yield dropped by approximately 9 basis points, standing at 4.62%, while the 2-year

Treasury yield was about 1 basis point lower at 5.05%. Typically, yields and bond prices have an inverse

relationship. Notably, JPMorgan Chase and Wells Fargo saw their quarterly profits exceed analysts'

expectations, driven by higher interest rates. Wells Fargo's shares rose by 3%, and JPMorgan closed

with a 1.5% gain. However, Citigroup's performance was less impressive, ending the day down by 0.2%.

3.09

US VIX 19.32 16.69 15.76

FTSE 7599.60 7644.78 -0.59 1.40

EUROPEAN INDICES CLOSE  PREVIOUS 1D% 5D%

Eurostoxx 50 4136.12 4198.23 -1.48 -0.20

9.07

-2.07 9.03

DAX 30 15186.66 15425.03 -1.55 -0.28 -2.99

1.98

YTD%

CAC 40 7003.53 7104.53 -1.42 -0.80 -3.03 8.18

1M%

Dollar Index 106.45

YTD%

12.72S&P 500 4327.78 4349.61 -0.50 0.45 -3.13

1.58

Nasdaq 13407.23 13574.22 -1.23 -0.18 -2.94 28.10

Dow Jones 33670.29 33631.14 0.12 0.79 -2.62

106.36 0.08

6900

7000

7100

7200

7300

7400

7500

7600

29 May 18 Jul 06 Sep

CAC 40

15000

15500

16000

16500

17000

29 May 18 Jul 06 Sep

DAX

7000

7200

7400

7600

7800

29 May 18 Jul 06 Sep

FTSE 100

32000

33000

34000

35000

36000

29 May 18 Jul 06 Sep

DOW JONES

12500

13000

13500

14000

14500

29 May 18 Jul 06 Sep

NASDAQ

3900

4100

4300

4500

4700

29 May 18 Jul 06 Sep

S&P 500

15000

16000

17000

18000

19000

20000

21000

29 May 18 Jul 06 Sep

HANG SENG

29000

30000

31000

32000

33000

34000

29 May 18 Jul 06 Sep

NIKKEI

3000

3050

3100

3150

3200

3250

3300

3350

29 May 18 Jul 06 Sep